| ORDINANCE # | |
|--------------------|--|
|--------------------|--|

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS AMENDING CHAPTER 70 PARKS AND RECREATION, ARTICLE II PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD, SECTION 70-42 COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, the present Parks and Recreation Board consists of seven (7) members who are duly appointed by the Mayor of the City with the advice and counsel of the members of the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to increase the membership of said board from seven (7) to nine (9) members.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, THAT:

1. The Parks and Recreation Board will consist of nine (9) members, each of whom shall be a resident of the City of Mission at the time of appointment

Sec. 70-42. - Composition

The Parks and Recreation board shall be composed of nine members. Terms of office for the new members shall commence on January 1, 2024 and shall be for three years.

APPROVED on this the 8th day of January, 2024.

| | Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| ATTEST: | |
| Anna Carrillo, City Secretary | |